	03-0	1-2000		
Forr 1-3-			LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
	<u> </u>	278496		Attorney Docket No.: 008764-200
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attach	ed original docun	nents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receivin	g party(ies):
	PETROS A. IOANNOU ELIAS B. KOSMATOPOULOS ALVIN M. DESPAIN	881 Alm	PRN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Alma Real Drive, Suite 305 fic Palisades, CA 90292	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			3 -7
3.	Nature of conveyance:			90292 PEB -7 AM 9: OPR/FINANCE
	Assignment Derger			9:
	Security Agreement Change of Name			N I
	Other			
	Execution Date: January 18, 2000	Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	rs attached? Yes	No No	November 12, 1999
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numb	No No	
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312)	rs attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclos	No per of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) \$40	nd patents involved: [1]
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor	rs attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclos ☐ Authori	No per of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed	nd patents involved: [1]
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac	No Per of applications a B7 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged a count number: 12-	nd patents involved: [1]
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac	No Per of applications a B7 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged a count number: 12-	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are belief, the foregoing is true and	rs attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	No Per of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged count number: 12- plicate copy of this	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account 1820 page if paying by deposit account)
9.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and WILLIAM H. WRIGHT	rs attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	No Per of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged count number: 12- plicate copy of this ed copy is a true co	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account 1820 page if paying by deposit account)
5. 9.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are belief, the foregoing is true and	rs attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclos ☐ Authori 8. Deposit ac (Attach du T USE THIS SPACE d correct and any attache Date: Janua	No Per of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged count number: 12- plicate copy of this ed copy is a true co	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account 1820 page if paying by deposit account)
5. 9. Ма	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of M knowledge are belief, the foregoing is true and WILLIAM H. WRIGHT IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) all documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant Co	rs attached? Yes g 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authori 8. Deposit ac (Attach du T USE THIS SPACE d correct and any attache Date: Janua eet information to: mmissioner for Pa	No Per of applications a B7 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged count number: 12- plicate copy of this ed copy is a true co ary 31, 2000	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account 1820 page if paying by deposit account)
5. 9. Ма	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. (Reg. No. 36,312) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of the howledge and belief, the foregoing is true and WILLIAMH. WRIGHT B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) all documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant Co Box Box Box	And the set information to:	No Per of applications a B7 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged count number: 12- plicate copy of this ed copy is a true co ary 31, 2000	nd patents involved: [1] to deposit account 1820 page if paying by deposit account)

00241439.	
008764200	01
01/13/2000	sjb

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)
11-07	

- (1) Petros A. Ioannou
- (2) Elias B. Kosmatopoulos
- (3) Alvin M. Despain

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9)Insert state of Incorporation of (10)(10)Assignee

Insert name of Assignee

Insert address of Assignee

(9)

(11)

(12)

- (11) of 881 Alma Real Drive, Suite 305, Pacific Palisades, CA 90292 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
- (12) SERVO CONTROL APPARTUS AND METHOD USING ABSOLUTE VALUE Insert identification of Invention, INPUT SIGNALS, Serial No. 09/439,055 such as Title, Case Number or for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Foreign Application Number United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.

ACORN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

_, 2000 (13)Insert Date of Signing of (13) on ____ Application

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional 1) and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be 2) declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 3) necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all 5) Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby appoints STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. 26,604; HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; DAVID LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690; YING CHEN, Under 37 C.F.R. § 10.9 (b); F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, Reg. No. 42,523 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	1/18/00	Signature of Inventor	Petros A. Ioannou
Date: _	1/18/00	Signature of Inventor	Elias B. Kosmatopoulos
Date: _	1/18/00	Signature of Inventor	- Alvin M. Despain

sjb 00876420001 CC241424.1

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 02/07/2000